



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 203-005A	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0010 203-060A	342.500	9.00000	3,082.50	20.00000	6,850.00	45.00000	15,412.50
REM OF CONC SIDEWALK	SY						
0015 203-070A	689.900	3.00000	2,069.70	10.00000	6,899.00	41.00000	28,285.90
REM OF CURB & GUTTER	FT						
0020 203-090A	1.000	400.00000	400.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,275.00000	1,275.00
REM OF INLET	EACH						
0025 203-125C	5.000	80.00000	400.00	50.00000	250.00	255.00000	1,275.00
REM OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS PIPE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 205-005A	1,500.000 EXCAVATION CY	17.00000	25,500.00	51.00000	76,500.00	80.00000	120,000.00
0035 205-060A	100.000 WATER FOR DUST ABATEMENT MG	30.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	65.00000	6,500.00
0040 212-095A	5.000 INLET PROTECTION EACH	125.00000	625.00	100.00000	500.00	900.00000	4,500.00
0045 212-105A	3,000.000 WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL CA	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0050 301-005A	760.000 GRANULAR SUBBASE TON	30.00000	22,800.00	50.00000	38,000.00	64.00000	48,640.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055 303-022A	870.000 TON	39.00000	33,930.00	50.00000	43,500.00	57.00000	49,590.00
3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE							
0060 401-020A	100.000 GAL	8.00000	800.00	5.50000	550.00	3.20000	320.00
CSS-1 DIL EMUL ASPH FOR TACK COAT							
0065 405-435A	400.000 TON	185.00000	74,000.00	195.00000	78,000.00	160.00000	64,000.00
SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-3							
0070 605-025A	13.700 FT	375.00000	5,137.50	150.00000	2,055.00	370.00000	5,069.00
12" STORM SEWER PIPE CL 5 RCP							
0075 605-460A	1.000 EACH	5,350.00000	5,350.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,850.00000	5,850.00
MANHOLE TY B							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080 605-610A	1.000		4,100.00000	4,100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,675.00000	4,675.00
	INLET TY 2	EACH						
0085 605-635A	2.000		1,100.00000	2,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00
	ADJUST MANHOLE COVERS	EACH						
0090 614-015A	244.100		170.00000	41,497.00	80.00000	19,528.00	220.00000	53,702.00
	SIDEWALK	SY						
0095 614-020A	53.800		215.00000	11,567.00	100.00000	5,380.00	280.00000	15,064.00
	DRIVEWAY	SY						
0100 614-025A	28.800		400.00000	11,520.00	100.00000	2,880.00	335.00000	9,648.00
	CURB RAMP COMBINATION	SY						
0105 614-025B	24.300		400.00000	9,720.00	100.00000	2,430.00	365.00000	8,869.50
	CURB RAMP PARALLEL	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0110	615-258A CURB TYPE 3 111.700 FT	73.00000	8,154.10	50.00000	5,585.00	65.00000	7,260.50
0115	615-491A CURB & GUTTER TYPE 1 600.400 FT	76.00000	45,630.40	50.00000	30,020.00	88.00000	52,835.20
0120	616-010A SIGNS TY B 15.000 SF	42.00000	630.00	39.00000	585.00	45.00000	675.00
0125	626-010A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS 600.000 SF	22.00000	13,200.00	19.75000	11,850.00	25.00000	15,000.00
0130	626-035A BARRICADE TY 2 4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	175.00000	700.00	200.00000	800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0135 626-040A	6.000 BARRICADE TY 3 EACH	300.00000	1,800.00	275.00000	1,650.00	300.00000	1,800.00
0140 626-050A	100.000 DRUMS EACH	33.00000	3,300.00	29.50000	2,950.00	35.00000	3,500.00
0145 626-071A	400.000 ARROW BOARD TY B HR	0.10000	40.00	0.10000	40.00	0.10000	40.00
0150 626-105A	200.000 TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE HR	80.00000	16,000.00	74.00000	14,800.00	90.00000	18,000.00
0155 626-114A	1,000.000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) HR	0.10000	100.00	0.10000	100.00	0.10000	100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0160	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL HR	75.000	75.00000	5,625.00	69.00000	5,175.00	75.00000	5,625.00
0165	626-135A WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	150.000	11.00000	1,650.00	9.50000	1,425.00	11.00000	1,650.00
0170	630-020B PAV MKG - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC SF	620.000	13.00000	8,060.00	11.50000	7,130.00	13.00000	8,060.00
0175	630-025A LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE FT	2,923.000	1.00000	2,923.00	0.95000	2,776.85	1.00000	2,923.00
0180	675-005A SURVEY LS	(1.000)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0185 675-010A	3,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS CA	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0190 675-015A	3,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
0195 677-005A	(1.000) RECORD DRAWINGS L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0200 S203-20A	500.000 OBLITERATION OF PAV MARKINGS SF	7.00000	3,500.00	5.85000	2,925.00	6.00000	3,000.00
0205 S901-05A	2.000 SP INLET MODIFICATION EACH	1,900.00000	3,800.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0210 S901-05B	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	875.00000	4,375.00	900.00000	4,500.00
SP REM & RESET SIGN	EACH						
0215 S901-05C	15.000	120.00000	1,800.00	105.00000	1,575.00	120.00000	1,800.00
SP YELLOW CHANNELIZING DEVICE	EACH						
0220 S901-05D	3.000	120.00000	360.00	105.00000	315.00	115.00000	345.00
SP WHITE CHANNELIZING DEVICE	EACH						
0225 S904-05A	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,900.00000	9,900.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
SP PEDESTRIAN TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS						
0230 S911-05A	299.500	75.00000	22,462.50	50.00000	14,975.00	64.00000	19,168.00
SP EXTRUDED CURB (8" WIDE)	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0235 S911-05B	16.000 SP REMOVE & REPLACE ? 4- FT CHAIN LINK FENCE FT	300.00000	4,800.00	50.00000	800.00	285.00000	4,560.00
0240 S911-05C	200.000 SP MOVEABLE PEDESTRIAN RAILING FT	13.00000	2,600.00	12.35000	2,470.00	14.00000	2,800.00
0245 S912-05A	51.900 SP ORNAMENTAL ROCK SY	45.00000	2,335.50	25.00000	1,297.50	55.00000	2,854.50
0250 S912-05B	25.200 SP LANDSCAPE REPAIR SY	200.00000	5,040.00	100.00000	2,520.00	120.00000	3,024.00
0255 Z629-05A	(1.000) MOBILIZATION LS	106,656.80000	106,656.80	131,500.00000	131,500.00	144,000.00000	144,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22005220721

Counties: Bonneville

Letting Date: February 07, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 2

Project(s): A022(005)

Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: INT 17TH ST & ROLLANDET, IDAHO FALLS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) JM CONCRETE INCORPORATED		(3) SUNROC CORPORATION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$556,966.00		\$581,761.35		\$796,096.10
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$556,966.00		\$581,761.35		\$796,096.10
Contract Item Totals			\$556,966.00		\$581,761.35		\$796,096.10
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$556,966.00		\$581,761.35		796,096.10

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum